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Questions

The preliminary systematic Egyptian empire was divides into.......... parts.

According to building methods the temples of Egypt can be divided into.... parts.

The primitive people belonging to River Nile came from the..........

In which type of painting mostly faces are profile.....

Egyptians had to acquire services of Greece and.... historians to compile their established
history.

Pyramids of Egypt, are amont the ........ wonders of the world.

Imhotep, was one of hte preliminary kings of............. dynasty.

The great pyramid, was built by Cheops in............ B.C. for himself.
Sphinxwas built in the year..................... B.C.

The temple of Khons was built in the year ............ B.C.

During the modern Egyptian era, the use of............. became very common.

There are .... seasons inEgypt.

The Statues of Repotep and Nafret belong to the preliminary years of...... dynasty.

SunGod had.............. children.

Egyptians, stilll call their country, a land of........... plains.
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. Modern Art
. Rajisthani Art
. Mughal Art
. Minlature art

. syrian
. African
. Roman

Arab

First
Second
Third
Fourth

2630
2730
2731
2732

3700
6700
4700
5700

200
300
400
500

Iron
Wood
Stone
Coppers
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Tone is the effect of colours............

Ramses was........... king of Egypt.

The ....cec.... language were spokenin the upper and lower parts of Egypt.

The theme of Rajasthant Art is based on............

Densemti was............. king of first Dynasty.
The Egyptian ministry for........... was headed by Toto.
The pyramids built in Egypt, were of................... kind.

During the modern Stone era the vessels discovered from Egypt are .... years old.

Breadth of River Nile is.......... miles.

There is prominent..... influence on the grand Egyptian buildings and statues.

The seeds of Egyptian Civilization were sown. ................ years ago in the River

................ kings were called pharaoh.

Egypt is situated in the... of African continent at the bank of River Nile.

The oldest traces of human life were found in Egyptian Civilization..... years B.C. Ago.

Tertiary colours are the mixture of.........

Thin and flexible paper was invented during dynasty.

During the construction of Pyramid of Giza, million large pieces of the lime stone were used.

. Darker shade to the lighter shade

. Both of them
. None of them

First
. Second
Third
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A. Romance

. Dance
Anger
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Second
Fourth
Fifth

Health
Food
. Domestic Affairs
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. 10,000
11,000
12,000
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15

. Christian
Greek

. Islamic
3000

4000
5000
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Greek
Syrian
Roman
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. South East
. North West

. West

. 3000
. 4000
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. 6000

B. Analogous colours and primary
colours

C. Secondary colours and analogous
colours

D. Secondary colours

B. Second
C. Third
D. Fourth

oow
NN

A 2000



33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

Egyptians use dto worship about............... God, Goddesses.

Narmer was........ Pharaoh of Egypt.

All foreign influences attacked the Egypt from.......

According to Egyptians, this world was a big...............

The Cleopatra was famous queen of.............

The primitive people belonging to River Nile, entered into Egypt by crossing the .................
River.

The area of Egypt is....... sg miles.

The e were called as copts.

The method of mummifying the dead body was invented by.........

Old kingdom ended................. B.C.

Common people of Egypt used to house in cottage made up of.

N century, Egypt came under the patronage of Brithish Government.

Alexander the Great, merged the Egypt with his own empire in......... B.C.

The artof ........... was common among the four phases of pre-history Egyptian Civilization.

Egyptian art of sculpture was of.......... kinds.

Egypt remained under control of Persia during........... B.C.

Which of the following sculpture does not belong to Mahenjodaro period.

Black and White are..........
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1000
4000

Second
Third
Fourth

West
South

East

Desert
Mountain

Plain
Greek

Rome
Syria

Blue

Yellow
Black

500
400
600

Syrian Christians

Greek Christians
African Christian

Greek
Romans

Syrians
3200

3000
4000

Wood
Clay
Date Leaves

Eighteenth
Saventeenth
Sixteenth

233
232
234

Arms Manufacturing

Painting

sculpture

3

4
5

534
533

532

Buli Seal
Mother goddess
Dancing Girl

Cold Colour
Hot colour
Nautral Colours
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The shape of the pyramids is.........

In the country of Egypt..... was considered important and sacred.

Egypt established itself as a united country almost in..............

In Egypt , Pyramids were constructed in ............... B.C.

Under the patronage of British Government, Egypt established its independent position in.

The temple of Totkhanaman ws discovered after...... years through digging.

Egyptian art of painting consists of ............ subjects

In Egyptian Government, Mahoo was in charge of..........

With the helpOf pen and ink, modern and speedy writing was started during ...... dynasty.

The ebb and flow of tides inRiver Nile was considered due to movement of................

In Egypt, total...... pyramids were built.

The area of great pyramid is.............. acres.

In primitive age, in Egypt, the vessels were made of the .... colour.

The origin of City of Askandria was made into existence by..........

The........... were called as Copts.
For the first time, the united Egypt came into being in the year ........ B.C.
The Statues of Repotep and Nafret belong to th epreliminary yeas of.......... dynasty.

In Egypt, the vessels used for eating, drinking and cooking were made of..............

owp

owp

OWP» DOWP DOWPH TOIP TOW

DOWP DOWmP DOWmP DOmP

owm» CUowmp

> DOTP DOWP UOIP DOD

Round
Square
Flat

Star
Fire
Moon

.3100 BC
. 3300 BC

3400 BC

. 2000

5000

. 4000

1921

1924
1925

4050
2050

5050
3
4
5
Court hall
Judiciary

Army

Second
Third

Fourth

Sun
Moon

Planets

160
170

190

11
12

10
Blue

Red
Yellow

Herodotus
Totkhnaman
Densemti

Syrian Christians

Greek Chirstians
African Christians.

1200
3000

4200
Second

Third
Fifth

Stone
Copper
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Among the remains discovered from Egypt, a big black stone found, on which.............

different langauge were inscribed.

The great Urk Civiliization was at the distance of....... miles from River Nile.

All foreign influences attacked th Egypt from........

Alexander the Great , conquered the Egypt in........... B.C.

According to Climate, Egype is................

The phase, named Archnic of Egypt Civilization , consisted of.... two dynastics.

Post history egyptian Empire consisted of....... dynasties.

War for power between upper and lower Egypt started in the year...... B.C.

Paintings done on glass with synthetic colours or water proof colour in called.

Egyptian religious leader, Menetho wrote a book in Greek in...... B.C.

The first God king of United Egyptian Narmer came into power in the year........ B.C.

Any paintings done in small size in any media & on any surface is called.

First of all, the annual calendar was introduced in.................

The method of weighing the grains was prevalent in the.......... dynasty.

The maximum length of obelish was................... feet.

Egypt remained under control of Persia during.......... B.C.

The ancestors of Egyptians were..................
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Bronze
2

4
5

800

700
1000

West

East
South

432
. 532
. 632
Cold and Humid

Dry
Humid

Second
Third
Fourth
2

4
5

4200 &amp; 4400

1200 &amp; 2200
100 &amp; 1200

Gouache
Tempera painting

Collage

200

400
500

2200
5200

4200

Modern Art
Soulpture

Graphic Painting
Greece

Rome
Syria

. First
. Second

D. Fourth
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40
50
60

532
534

533

Warriors
Agriculturists

. Traders

. Southern
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The most primitive at Egypt discovereed fromits .............. part.

According to formation, these are......... kinds of conical pyramids.

During the old kingdom, the statues carved were of the maximum length feet.

Egyptian statues were of maximum........ feet in length.

The pre history Egyptian Civilization has ........ phases.

. Western
. Eastern

4
5

2

30

40
45

30
40
50



