

Fine Arts Fa Part 1 English Medium Chapter 3 Online Test

Sr	Questions	Answers Choice
1	In century, Egypt came under the patronage of Brithish Government.	A. Nineteenth B. Eighteenth C. Saventeenth D. Sixteenth
2	Under the patronage of British Government, Egypt established its independent position in.	A. 1921 B. 1923 C. 1924 D. 1925
3	There is prominent influence on the grand Egyptian buildings and statues.	A. Christian B. Greek C. Roman D. Islamic
4	Egypt is situated in the of African continent at the bank of River Nile.	A. South East B. North West C. North East D. West
5	The area of Egypt is sq miles.	A. 300 B. 500 C. 400 D. 600
6	Breadth of River Nile is miles.	A. 12 B. 13 C. 14 D. 15
7	According to Climate, Egype is	A. Hot and Humid B. Cold and Humid C. Dry D. Humid
8	There are seasons inEgypt.	A. 2 B. 3 C. 4 D. 5
9	The primitive people belonging to River Nile came from the	A. East B. West C. South D. North
10	The primitive people belonging to River Nile, entered into Egypt by crossing theRiver.	A. Blue B. Red C. Yellow D. Black
11	The ebb and flow of tides inRiver Nile was considered due to movement of	A. Sun B. Moon C. Stars D. Planets
12	First of all, the annual calendar was introduced in	A. Greece B. Rome C. Syria D. Egypt
13	The preliminary systematic Egyptian empire was divides into parts.	A. 2 B. 3 C. 4 D. 5
14	Egypt established itself as a united country almost in	A. 3200 BC B. 3100 BC C. 3300 BC D. 3400 BC
15	Egyptian religious leader, Menetho wrote a book in Greek in B.C.	A. 200 B. 300 C. 400 D. 500

16	Egyptians use dto worship about God, Goddesses.	A. 3000 B. 2000 C. 1000 D. 4000
17	In the country of Egypt was considered important and sacred.	A. Star B. Fire C. Moon D. Sun
18	According to Egyptians, this world was a big	A. Desert B. Mountain C. Occean D. Plain
19	SunGod hadchildren.	A. 3 B. 4 C. 2 D. 5
20	The method of mummifying the dead body was invented by	A. Greek B. Romans C. Egyptians D. Syrians
21	Common people of Egypt used to house in cottage made up of.	A. Straw B. Wood C. Clay D. Date Leaves
22	Alexander the Great, merged the Egypt with his own empire in B.C.	A. 230 B. 233 C. 232 D. 234
23	The Cleopatra was famous queen of	A. Greek B. Egypt C. Rome D. Syria
24	In primitive age, in Egypt, the vessels were made of the colour.	A. Blue B. Red C. Yellow D. Black
25	During the modern Stone era the vessels discovered from Egypt are years old.	A. 9,000 B. 10,000 C. 11,000 D. 12,000
26	The ancestors of Egyptians were	A. Warriors B. Agriculturists C. Hunters D. Traders
27	During the modern Egyptian era, the use of became very common.	A. Iron B. Wood C. Stone D. Coppers
28	Egyptians had to acquire services of Greece and historians to compile their established history.	A. syrian B. African C. Roman D. Arab
29	Egypt remained under control of Persia during B.C.	A. 534 B. 533 C. 535 D. 532
30	The were called as copts.	A. Syrian Christians B. Egyptian Christians C. Greek Christians D. African Christian
31	Egypt remained under control of Persia during B.C.	A. 532 B. 534 C. 535 D. 533
32	The were called as Copts.	A. Syrian Christians B. Egyptian Christians C. Greek Chirstians D. African Christians.
33	In Egypt , Pyramids were constructed in B.C.	A. 2000 B. 3000 C. 5000

		D. 4000
34	Pyramids of Egypt, are amont the wonders of the world.	A. 7 B. 6 C. 9 D. 8
35	The shape of the pyramids is	A. Round B. Square C. Flat D. Conical
36	According to building methods the temples of Egypt can be divided into parts.	A. 2 B. 3 C. 4 D. 5
37	According to formation, these are kinds of conical pyramids.	A. 4 B. 5 C. 3 D. 2
38	In Egypt, total pyramids were built.	A. 160 B. 170 C. 180 D. 190
39	The great pyramid, was built by Cheops in B.C. for himself.	A. 2630 B. 2730 C. 2731 D. 2732
40	The area of great pyramid is acres.	A. 11 B. 12 C. 13 D. 10
41	The temple of Totkhanaman ws discovered after years through digging.	A. 4050 B. 2050 C. 3050 D. 5050
42	The Egyptian ministry for was headed by Toto.	A. Health B. Food C. Domestic Affairs D. Foreign Affairs
43	In Egyptian Government, Mahoo was in charge of	A. Court hall B. Judiciary C. Police D. Army
44	kings were called pharaoh.	A. Greek B. Syrian C. Roman D. Egyptain
45	The temple of Khons was built in the year B.C.	A. 200 B. 300 C. 400 D. 500
46	Sphinx was built in the year B.C.	A. 3700 B. 6700 C. 4700 D. 5700
47	Densemti was king of first Dynasty.	A. First B. Second C. Fourth D. Fifth
48	The seeds of Egyptian Civilization were sown years ago in the River	A. 3000 B. 4000 C. 5000 D. 6000
49	The oldest traces of human life were found in Egyptian Civilization years B.C. Ago.	A. 3000 B. 4000 C. 5000 D. 6000
50	The pre history Egyptian Civilization has phases.	A. 2 B. 3 C. 4 D. 4
		A. Arms Manufacturing

51	The art of was common among the four phases of pre-history Egyptian Civilization.	B. Painting C. Pottery D. sculpture
52	The great Urk Civiliization was at the distance of miles from River Nile.	A. 800 B. 900 C. 700 D. 1000
53	Post history egyptian Empire consisted of dynasties.	A. 2 B. 3 C. 4 D. 5
54	Old kingdom ended B.C.	A. 3200 B. 2200 C. 3000 D. 4000
55	The first God king of United Egyptian Narmer came into power in the year B.C.	A. 2200 B. 5200 C. 3200 D. 4200
56	Narmer was Pharaoh of Egypt.	A. First B. Second C. Third D. Fourth
57	Egyptians, stilll call their country, a land of plains.	A. 2 B. 3 C. 4 D. 5
58	For the first time, the united Egypt came into being in the year B.C.	A. 1200 B. 3000 C. 3200 D. 4200
59	In Egypt, the vessels used for eating, drinking and cooking were made of	A. Stone B. Copper C. Clay D. Bronze
60	All foreign influences attacked the Egypt from	A. West B. South C. North D. East
61	All foreign influences attacked th Egypt from	A. West B. East C. South D. North
62	War for power between upper and lower Egypt started in the year B.C.	A. 4200 & Amp; 4400 B. 3200 & Amp; 3400 C. 1200 & Amp; 2200 D. 100 & Amp; 1200
63	Thelanguage were spokenin the upper and lower parts of Egypt.	A. 2 B. 3 C. 4 D. common
64	Thin and flexible paper was invented during dynasty.	A. First B. Second C. Third D. Fourth
65	The phase, named Archnic of Egypt Civilization , consisted of two dynastics.	A. First B. Second C. Third D. Fourth
66	With the helpof pen and ink, modern and speedy writing was started during dynasty.	A. Second B. Third C. First D. Fourth
67	The method of weighing the grains was prevalent in the dynasty.	A. First B. Second C. Third D. Fourth
68	Imhotep, was one of hte preliminary kings of dynasty.	A. First B. Second C. Third D. Fourth

69	During the construction of Pyramid of Giza, million large pieces of the lime stone were used.	A. 2 B. 3 C. 4 D. 5
70	The Statues of Repotep and Nafret belong to the preliminary years of dynasty.	A. Second B. Fourth C. Third D. Fifth
71	Alexander the Great , conquered the Egypt in B.C.	A. 432 B. 532 C. 332 D. 632
72	The origin of City of Askandria was made into existence by	A. Alexander the Great B. Herodotus C. Totkhnaman D. Densemti
73	The Statues of Repotep and Nafret belong to th epreliminary yeas of dynasty.	A. Second B. Fourth C. Third D. Fifth
74	Among the remains discovered from Egypt, a big black stone found, on whichdifferent langauge were inscribed.	A. 2 B. 3 C. 4 D. 5
75	During the old kingdom, the statues carved were of the maximum length feet.	A. 30 B. 36 C. 40 D. 45
76	The pyramids built in Egypt, were of kind.	A. 3 B. 2 C. 4 D. 5
77	The most primitive at Egypt discovereed from its part.	A. Southern B. Northern C. Western D. Eastern
78	Ramses was king of Egypt.	A. First B. Second C. Third D. Last
79	The maximum length of obelish wasfeet.	A. 30 B. 40 C. 50 D. 60
80	Egyptian art of sculpture was of kinds.	A. 3 B. 2 C. 4 D. 5
81	Egyptian statues were of maximum feet in length.	A. 30 B. 40 C. 50 D. 60
82	Egyptian art of painting consists of subjects	A. 3 B. 4 C. 5 D. 2
83	Paintings done on glass with synthetic colours or water proof colour in called.	A. Gouache B. Tempera painting C. Glass painting D. Collage
84	Any paintings done in small size in any media & on any surface is called.	A. Modern Art B. Soulpture C. Minature painting D. Graphic Painting
85	The theme of Rajasthant Art is based on	A. Romance B. Battle War C. Dance D. Anger
86	In which type of painting mostly faces are profile	A. Modern Art B. Rajisthani Art C. Mughal Art D. Minlature art

87	Which of the following sculpture does not belong to Mahenjodaro period.	A. Nataraj B. Buli Seal C. Mother goddess D. Dancing Girl
88	Tertiary colours are the mixture of	A. Primary colour B. Analogous colours and primary colours C. Secondary colours and analogous colours D. Secondary colours
89	Black and White are	A. Cold Colour B. Hot colour C. Nautral Colours D. Opposite colours
90	Tone is the effect of colours	A. Darker shade to the lighter shade B. Lighter shade to the darker shade C. Both of them D. None of them